

Department of Public Works

City Hall
730 Washington Ave.
Racine, WI 53403
262.636.9121 - Public Works
262.636.9191 - Engineering



Mark H. Yehlen, P.E.
Commissioner of Public Works

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

March 21, 2013

Ald. Sandy Weidner
Chairwoman, Public Works
and Services Committee
Racine, Wisconsin

Dear Ald. Weidner:

The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, March 21, 2013, 2:00 p.m. (local time), received bids for Contract 14-13 (K3-014), 2013 Alley Paving Assessable, Phase I (R1), and submits same for your approval. The following bids were received:

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total</u>
LaLonde Contractors, Inc.	\$422,289.79
A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc.	\$428,957.80
Milwaukee General Const. Co., Inc.	\$439,629.67
RAZA of Racine, LLC	\$476,900.99
Marvin Gleason Contractor, Inc.	\$560,277.15

This public works project was estimated at \$431,000.00 and funding is available.

Sincerely yours,



Mark H. Yehlen
Commissioner of Public Works

MHY:das

cc: Mayor John Dickert
Tom Friedel
John Rooney

2013 ALLEY PAVING ASSESSABLE, PHASE I (R1)
CONTRACT NUMBER 14-13 (K3-014)

Receive bids: Thursday, March 21, 2013, Room 301, 2:00 p.m. Local Time
Office of the Commissioner of Public Works
Racine, WI

The undersigned hereby proposes to furnish all labor, tools, equipment and appliances and all materials except advertisement, definitely specified to be furnished by others, and construct, complete, ready for use, all in accordance with plans, specifications and contract, all as attached hereto and all of which the undersigned has examined, the following work for the compensation indicated:

STATE #	QUANTITY	ITEM	Lalonde Contractors, Inc Milwaukee, WI 5% Bid Bond			AW Oakes & Son, Inc. Racine, WI 5% Bid Bond			Milwaukee General Construction Milwaukee, WI 5% Bid Bond			RAZA of Racine LLC Racine, WI 5% Bid Bond			Marvin Gleason Contractor, Inc. Franksville, WI 5% Bid Bond		
			UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST			
1	204.0100	7098 SY Removing Pavement	\$5.27	\$37,406.46	\$5.00	\$35,490.00	\$4.22	\$29,953.56	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$9.50	\$67,431.00			
2	204.0150	119 LF Removing Curb and Gutter	\$7.66	\$911.54	\$10.00	\$1,190.00	\$6.00	\$714.00	\$6.50	\$773.50	\$12.50	\$1,487.50	\$12.50	\$1,487.50			
3	204.0155	321 SY Removing Concrete Sidewalk (No Replacement)	\$5.67	\$1,820.07	\$5.00	\$1,605.00	\$6.00	\$1,926.00	\$10.00	\$3,210.00	\$10.00	\$3,210.00	\$9.90	\$3,177.90			
4	205.0100	1521 CY Excavation Common	\$21.85	\$33,233.85	\$13.50	\$20,533.50	\$17.72	\$26,952.12	\$17.77	\$27,028.17	\$29.60	\$45,021.60	\$29.60	\$45,021.60			
5	305.0120	2431 Ton Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	\$11.70	\$28,442.70	\$12.00	\$29,172.00	\$10.67	\$25,938.77	\$14.77	\$35,905.87	\$15.75	\$38,288.25	\$15.75	\$38,288.25			
6	415.0070	7031 SY Concrete Pavement 7-Inch	\$30.00	\$210,930.00	\$29.30	\$206,008.30	\$33.92	\$238,491.52	\$34.77	\$244,467.87	\$37.35	\$262,607.85	\$37.35	\$262,607.85			
7	416.0160	227 SY Concrete Driveway 6-Inch, Remove and Replace	\$37.72	\$8,562.44	\$40.00	\$9,080.00	\$39.15	\$8,887.05	\$32.77	\$7,438.79	\$32.77	\$7,438.79	\$32.77	\$7,438.79			
8	416.0180	222 SY Concrete Driveway 8-Inch	\$36.38	\$8,076.36	\$32.00	\$7,104.00	\$37.75	\$8,380.50	\$35.44	\$7,867.68	\$60.00	\$13,320.00	\$60.00	\$13,320.00			
9	601.0411	119 LF Concrete Curb and Gutter 30-Inch Type D	\$22.98	\$2,734.82	\$25.00	\$2,975.00	\$22.16	\$2,637.04	\$27.00	\$3,213.00	\$25.00	\$2,975.00	\$25.00	\$2,975.00			
10	602.0405	204 SF Concrete Sidewalk, 4-Inch	\$4.25	\$867.00	\$5.00	\$1,020.00	\$4.00	\$816.00	\$4.44	\$905.76	\$5.50	\$1,122.00	\$5.50	\$1,122.00			
11	608.0512	1026 LF Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 12-Inch	\$46.00	\$47,196.00	\$66.00	\$67,716.00	\$46.58	\$47,791.08	\$57.75	\$59,251.50	\$57.00	\$58,482.00	\$57.00	\$58,482.00			
12	611.0205	1 EA Manholes Type 2, 60" Diameter	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$2,572.50	\$2,572.50	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00			
13	611.0301	5 EA Inlets Type 1	\$1,800.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,620.00	\$8,100.00	\$1,218.00	\$1,218.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00			
14	611.0302	0 EA Storm Water Inlet, Type B, 42" Diameter	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,218.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00			
15	628.7015	8 EA Inlet Protection Type C	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$65.00	\$520.00	\$60.00	\$480.00	\$60.00	\$480.00	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$75.00	\$600.00			
16	690.0200	1185 LF Sawing Pavement Full Depth	\$1.45	\$1,718.25	\$1.50	\$1,777.50	\$1.50	\$1,777.50	\$1.50	\$1,777.50	\$3.13	\$3,709.05	\$3.13	\$3,709.05			
17	900.1103	286 SY Lawn Restoration	\$8.90	\$2,545.40	\$10.00	\$2,860.00	\$8.90	\$2,545.40	\$10.00	\$2,860.00	\$12.00	\$3,432.00	\$12.00	\$3,432.00			
18	900.1400	27 SY Pavement Removal and Replacement Type A	\$75.00	\$2,025.00	\$70.00	\$1,890.00	\$120.00	\$3,240.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,430.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,430.00			
19	900.1401	70 SY Pavement Removal and Replacement Type B	\$42.03	\$2,942.10	\$48.00	\$3,360.00	\$60.00	\$4,200.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,580.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,580.00			
20	900.3001	1 EA Reconstructing Storm Water Inlets Type A	\$1,472.00	\$1,472.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,490.00	\$1,490.00	\$1,218.00	\$1,218.00	\$1,560.00	\$1,560.00	\$1,560.00	\$1,560.00			
21	611.0420	6.1 VF Reconstructing Manholes	\$310.00	\$1,891.00	\$475.00	\$2,897.50	\$314.00	\$1,915.40	\$367.50	\$2,241.75	\$330.00	\$2,013.00	\$330.00	\$2,013.00			
22	900.2200	233 LF Relay Sanitary Sewer 8-Inch	\$65.00	\$15,145.00	\$73.00	\$17,009.00	\$65.81	\$15,333.73	\$98.70	\$22,997.10	\$77.00	\$17,941.00	\$77.00	\$17,941.00			
23	900.2910	40 LF Relay 6" Sanitary Lateral w/ Pavement Replacement	\$53.00	\$2,120.00	\$125.00	\$5,000.00	\$104.00	\$4,160.00	\$157.00	\$6,280.00	\$84.00	\$3,360.00	\$84.00	\$3,360.00			

TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS PROPOSAL:

\$560,277.15

\$476,900.99

\$439,629.67

\$428,957.80

\$422,289.79